

À
SLP(Crl.)... 9100 OF 2000

ITEM No.22

Court No. 4

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

[CC(CRL) 9100]

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Crl.)...../2000

(From the judgement and order dated 05/07/2000 in CRLA 69/87
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

RAJENDRA RISHI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent (s)

With Crl.M.P. No 9101/2000 (for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 17/08/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAIK
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Tapes Singh, Mr. Dinesh C. Pandey,
Mr. Shishir Pinaki, Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

Put up this matter after the Director General of
Police, Bihar complies with the Court's direction.

.SP1

(J.S. Rawat)
Court Master

(D.D. Jindal)
Asstt. Registrar