

Ø
SLP(Crl.)... 9100 OF 2000

ITEM No.24

Court No. 7

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Cr1.M.P.9100

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Crl.)...../2000

(From the judgement and order dated 05/07/2000 in CRLA 69/87
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

RAJENDRA RISHI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent (s)

(With Cr1.M.P. No 9100/2000 for c/delay in filing SLP)
(With Office Report)

Date : 28/01/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s)

Mr.S.B. Sanyal,Sr.Adv.,
Mr.Shishir Pinaki,Adv.,
Mr.Sanjay Jain,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable in six weeks.

Director General of Police, State of Bihar, is
directed to file report in compliance with the directions
contained in the order dated 12.7.2001 issued by this Court.

.SP1

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)
Court Master

(K.K. Chadha)
Court Master